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Des problèmes cutanés, comme des éruptions, de l'eczéma ou une importante manifestation d'acné. • Des blessures ou fract 
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manual de uso



Human Touch is a trademark of Human Touch®, LLC.



use & care manual



y cuidado



No medical claims are warranted or implied by the use of this product.



mode d’emploi et



©2014 Human Touch®, LLC. Patents pending and intellectual property rights enforced.



d’entretien



800.355.2762



ESN
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FRC



foot SPA



Enjoy the life-changing benefits of far infrared thermal therapy while in the comfort of your home. We use far infrared heat technology and source high-quality yet, eco-friendly Canadian Western Red Cedar to create an at-home spa experience that you can enjoy every day – and anytime of day. Sit and relax, letting the far infrared waves flow into your body for deep heating action to relieve joint and muscle pain, reduce inflammation while improving circulation and speeding cellular recovery. The Foot Spa is designed with tourmaline stones set beneath your feet to help radiate far-infrared heat rays deeper into muscle tissue.



BENEFITS OF FAR INFRARED HEAT Increases blood circulation



Soothe your feet after a long hard day, or place it under your office desk, and enjoy the benefits of our Foot Spa thermal therapy solution. Escape from stress so you can feel better, enjoy a more productive life, and do what you do – better®.



Reduces stress Improves immune system



humantouch.com



Alleviates pain from sore muscles Please send any questions or comments regarding this manual to [email protected] humantouch.com
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foot SPA



IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS



Your Human Touch Foot Spa is designed for personal use only. Any person with a serious health condition should CONSULT THEIR PHYSICIAN to determine if the Foot Spa therapy is appropriate for use. As with any product, if you experience any unusual symptoms or reactions, discontinue use immediately.



When using an electrical appliance, basic precautions should always be followed, including the following:



WARNING: If you have the following conditions, DO NOT USE your Foot Spa: • Any acute (sudden, severe onset) inflammatory response – symptoms include but are not limited to swelling and redness, loss of function, fever, and heat. • Any acute or unstable disease or medical condition – this includes but is not limited to unstable blood pressure, acute second and/or third-degree burns, unstable cardiac or neurological conditions, or an unstable or high-risk pregnancy.



• • • • • • • • • • • • 



Product should not be left unattended while power is turned on. Never use while sleeping or drowsy. Do not operate under blanket or pillow. Excessive heating can occur and cause fire, electric shock, or injury to persons. Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is used by, on, or near children, invalids, or disabled persons. Use this appliance only for its intended use as described in this manual. Do not use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer. Never operate this appliance if it has a damaged cord or plug, if it is not working properly, if it has been dropped or damaged, or dropped into water. Return the appliance to a service center for examination and repair. Do not carry/move this appliance by supply cord or use cord as a handle. Keep the cord away from heated surfaces. Never operate the appliance with the air openings blocked. Keep the air openings free of lint, hair, and the like. Never drop or insert any object into any opening. Do not use outdoors. Do not operate where aerosol (spray) products are being used or where oxygen is being administered.



• To disconnect, turn all controls to the off position, then remove plug from outlet.



If you have any of the following conditions, CONSULT WITH YOUR PHYSICIAN prior to using your Foot Spa:



• Do not use on unexplained pain.



• Heart Condition • History or treatment of blood clots • Neurological conditions or other systemic disorders (such as Cerebral Palsy, Seizures, Parkinson’s disease, and Diabetes) that are either unstable or sensitive to touch and massage • Cancer • Pregnancy • Degenerating disc diseases or injuries (e.g., ruptured, bulging or herniated discs) • Skin problems, such as rashes, eczema, or severe acne • Acute or unstable injuries or fractures, such as broken bones



• This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.



If you have any of the following conditions, please USE CAUTION when using using your Foot Spa. • Bleeding • Excessive broken capillaries • Bruising Discontinue use if irritation, bleeding, bruising or pain occur.



DANGER: To reduce the risk of electrical shock or electrocution:



Additional Safety Tips: • • • • • • • • • • • 



The Foot Spa uses electricity for operation. Always unplug the unit before any service or inspection. Do not modify the plug that comes with the Foot Spa. Modifying this plug can result in electric shock and will void the warranty. If the plug does not fit the outlet, consult a qualified electrician to have a proper outlet installed. The Foot Spa contains no user-serviceable electrical parts. Other than verifying that the electronics are plugged in, do not attempt any electrical repair. Never use the Foot Spa if water is in contact with the exterior. This could result in electrical shock. Do not use the Foot Spa after consuming alcohol or drugs. Do not touch any heater, to prevent burns. Do not cover the heaters with any towel or cloth, to prevent fire. Do not install the unit into any structure. Prolonged exposure to heat can be dangerous. If you experience dizziness, drowsiness, or fainting, discontinue use immediately. Do not use the Foot Spa during an electrical storm. Do not operate electrical controls with wet hands, to avoid shock.



Always unplug this appliance from the electrical outlet before servicing.



SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS



WARNING: To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or injury to persons: • If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or its service agent or a similarly qualified person in order to avoid a hazard. humantouch.com
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Do not attempt to repair this product yourself. This product is designed for personal in-home use. Commercial use will void warranty. humantouch.com
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ENGLISH



keep it safe



Your Human Touch Foot Spa is safe and enjoyable for most individuals. However, there are conditions for which precautionary measures should be considered and/or for which massage may not be recommended. For your safety, please be aware of the following precautions before using your Foot Spa.



Turn the temperature knob clockwise as far as it will go, to set the Foot Spa to maximum heat



1. Choose a dry, level area in which to place your Foot Spa. 2. Plug the power cord into an appropriate power source. 3. Turn the temperature knob clockwise as far as it will go, to set the Foot Spa to maximum heat (Fig.1). 4. Allow the Foot Spa to warm up for ten minutes. 5. Remove your shoes and socks. 6. Place your feet into the Foot Spa, and enjoy! Fig.1



7. If the temperature is too hot, turn the temperature knob counter-clockwise to lower it. 8. When finished, power off the Foot Spa and unplug it.



Specifications*



The Foot Spa is not intended to be used as a step stool. Standing on it with full body weight may result in damage and personal injury.



Voltage: 



AC110-120V 60Hz



Watts: 



60 W



Dimension: 15”L x 14”W x 6”H Product weight: 9 Lbs. *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
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USING YOUR FOOT SPA



FRANÇAIS



foot SPA



humantouch.com



Thérapie thermique



800.355.2762



mode d’emploi et d’entretien humantouch.com
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Thérapie thermique



Profitez des avantages capables de changer des vies de la thérapie infrarouge, le tout, dans le confort de votre foyer. Nous employons une technologie à chaleur infrarouge combinée avec du thuya géant canadien de qualité supérieure et de provenance écologique, pour offrir une expérience similaire à celle d’un spa dont vous pouvez profiter au quotidien, à n’importe quelle heure du jour ou de la nuit, à la maison. Assoyez-vous et détendez-vous en laissant les ondes infrarouges pénétrer votre corps, permettant ainsi une action thermique pénétrante qui soulagera les douleurs articulaires et musculaires, réduira l’inflammation et améliorera la circulation tout en accélérant la récupération cellulaire. Le Foot Spa intègre des pierres en tourmaline qui sont installées sous vos pieds afin d’aider le rayonnement infrarouge lointain à pénétrer plus profondément dans les tissus musculaires. 



BÉNÉFICES DE LA CHALEUR À INFRAROUGE LOINTAIN Augmente la circulation sanguine



Apaisez vos pieds après une longue journée de travail ou placez-le sous votre bureau pour jouir des bénéfices de notre solution thérapeutique thermique Foot Spa. Libérez-vous du stress de manière à vous sentir mieux. Vous pourrez ensuite jouir d’une vie plus productive et vaquer à vos occupations de façon optimale.



Réduit le stress Pour toute question ou tout commentaire sur le présent manuel, veuillez envoyer un courrier électronique à [email protected]



Améliore le système immunitaire



©2014 Human TouchMD, LLC. Brevets en instance. Tous droits réservés.



Soulage les muscles endoloris



Aucune garantie quant aux bénéfices médicaux de cet appareil n’est offerte, qu’elle soit expresse ou implicite.



humantouch.com



Human Touch est une marque de commerce de Human Touch , LLC. MD



humantouch.com



humantouch.com



FRANÇAIS



foot SPA



CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES



Votre Human Touch Foot Spa est conçu pour un usage personnel uniquement. Toute personne aux prises avec un problème de santé grave devrait CONSULTER SON MÉDECIN pour déterminer si l’usage de la thérapie Foot Spa est approprié. Comme avec n’importe quel produit, si vous expérimentez des réactions ou des symptômes inhabituels, cessez immédiatement l’utilisation.



Lorsque vous utilisez un appareil électrique, vous devez toujours suivre les précautions de base suivantes : MISE EN GARDE : Si vous avez les problèmes suivants, n’UTILISEZ PAS le Foot Spa :



• Toute réponse inflammatoire aiguë (manifestation soudaine et importante) - les symptômes comprennent, mais sans s’y limiter, un gonflement et une rougeur, une perte de fonction, de la fièvre et de la température. • Toute maladie aiguë ou instable, ou condition médicale - ceci comprend, mais sans s’y limiter, une pression sanguine instable, des brûlures au second et/ou au troisième degré, des problèmes cardiaques et/ou neurologiques instables, ou une grossesse instable ou à haut risque.



• • • • • • • • • • • • 



Le produit ne doit pas être laissé sans surveillance lorsque l’alimentation est sous tension. N’utilisez jamais cet appareil lorsque vous dormez ou êtes somnolent. Ne faites pas fonctionner cet appareil sous une couverture ou sous un oreiller. Une surchauffe pourrait survenir et causer un incendie, une électrocution ou des blessures. Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsque cet appareil est employé près ou par des enfants ou des personnes handicapées. Utilisez cet appareil à ce pour quoi il a été conçu, tel que décrit dans ce guide. Employez uniquement les accessoires recommandés par le fabricant. N’employez pas cet appareil si son cordon ou sa fiche d’alimentation sont endommagés, s’il ne fonctionne pas correctement, s’il a été échappé ou endommagé, ou s’il a été immergé. Retournez l’appareil à un centre de service pour examen et réparation. Ne transportez/déplacez jamais cet appareil par le cordon d’alimentation et n’utilisez jamais le cordon comme une poignée. Maintenez le cordon éloigné des surfaces chauffantes. Ne faites jamais fonctionner le fauteuil si ses trappes d’aération sont obstruées. Maintenez les trappes d’aération exemptes de peluche, de cheveux et de substances semblables. N’échappez ni n’insérez jamais aucun objet dans aucune ouverture. N’employez pas à l’extérieur. Ne faites pas fonctionner dans un endroit où on utilise des produits à bombe aérosol (vaporisateur) ou dans un endroit où de l’oxygène est administrée.



• Pour procéder au débranchement, désactivez toutes les commandes, puis débranchez la fiche de la prise.



Si vous êtes dans l’un ou l’autre de ces cas, CONSULTEZ VOTRE MÉDECIN avant d’utiliser le Foot Spa :



• N’utilisez pas cet appareil pour soulager des douleurs idiopathiques.



• Problème cardiaque • Historique de traitement de caillots sanguins • Problèmes neurologiques ou autres troubles systémiques (comme une infirmité motrice cérébrale, des convulsions, la maladie de Parkinson et le diabète) qui sont instables ou sensibles au toucher et au massage • Cancer • Grossesse • Un disque qui dégénère ou des blessures (p. ex., des disques brisés, déformés ou une hernie discale) • Des problèmes cutanés, comme des éruptions, de l’eczéma ou une importante manifestation d’acné • Des blessures ou fractures aiguës ou instables, comme des os brisés



• Cet appareil n’a pas été conçu pour être utilisé par des personnes (incluant les enfants) dont les facultés physiques, sensitives ou mentales sont réduites, ou qui n’ont pas assez d’expérience ou de connaissances,



Si vous êtes dans l’un des cas suivants, SOYEZ PRUDENT lorsque vous utilisez le Foot Spa. • Un saignement • Une quantité excessive de capillaires rompus • Des ecchymoses Cessez l’utilisation si une irritation, un saignement, des ecchymoses ou de la douleur se manifestent.



DANGER : Pour réduire le risque de décharges électriques ou d’électrocution :







à moins d’être supervisés ou formé quant à l’utilisation de l’appareil par la personne en charge de leur sécurité. Les enfants doivent être surveillés pour veiller à ce qu’ils ne jouent pas avec l’appareil.



Conseils de sécurité supplémentaires : • • • • • • • • • • • 



Le Foot Spa utilise de l’électricité pour fonctionner. Débranchez toujours l’unité avant tout entretien ou toute inspection. Ne modifiez pas la fiche comprise avec le Foot Spa. Si vous modifiez la fiche, cela pourrait entrainer une décharge électrique et la garantie serait annulée. Si la fiche n’entre pas dans la prise, consultez un électricien professionnel afin qu’une prise adéquate soit installée. Le Foot Spa contient des pièces électriques qui ne peuvent être réparées par l’utilisateur. Ne tentez aucune réparation électrique, sauf pour vérifier si les composants électroniques sont branchés. N’utilisez jamais le Foot Spa si de l’eau est en contact avec l’extérieur. Ceci pourrait entrainer une décharge électrique. N’utilisez pas le Foot Spa après avoir consommé de l’alcool ou des drogues. Pour éviter les brûlures, ne touchez à aucun des dispositifs chauffants. Afin d’éviter les risques d’incendie, ne couvrez pas les dispositifs chauffants avec un quelconque type de serviette ou de chiffon. N’installez pas l’appareil dans un quelconque type de structure. Une exposition prolongée à la chaleur peut être dangereuse. Si vous éprouvez des étourdissements ou de la somnolence, ou si vous vous évanouissez, cessez immédiatement d’utiliser cet appareil. N’utilisez pas Foot Spa pendant un orage. Pour éviter les décharges électriques, n’utilisez pas les commandes électriques avec les mains mouillées.



Débranchez toujours l’appareil de la prise électrique avant de procéder à un entretien.



MISE EN GARDE : Pour réduire le risque de brûlures, d’incendie, de décharges électriques ou de blessures : • Si le cordon d’alimentation est endommagé, il doit être remplacé par le fabricant, son représentant de service ou un technicien qualifié afin d’éviter tout danger. humantouch.com
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FRANÇAIS



consignes de sécurité



Pour la plupart des gens, le Human Touch Foot Spa est sûr et agréable. Il existe toutefois des conditions pour lesquelles des mesures de précaution doivent être considérées et/ ou pour lesquelles le massage pourrait ne pas être recommandé. Pour votre sécurité, veuillez prendre note des précautions suivantes avant d’utiliser le Foot Spa.



CONSERVEZ CE MODE D’EMPLOI Ne réparez pas ce fauteuil vous-même. Ce fauteuil est conçu pour un usage personnel au foyer. Tout usage à des fins commerciales annulera la garantie. humantouch.com
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UTILISATION DU FOOT SPA



Tournez le bouton de la température à son amplitude maximale dans le sens horaire de manière à définir le Foot Spa à la chaleur maximum



FRANÇAIS



1. Choisissez un endroit sec et nivelé pour procéder à l’installation du Foot Spa. 2. Branchez le cordon d’alimentation dans une prise électrique appropriée. 3. Tournez le bouton de la température à son amplitude maximale dans le sens horaire de manière à définir le Foot Spa à la chaleur maximum (Fig. 1). 4. Laissez le Foot Spa se réchauffer pendant dix minutes. 5. Retirez vos chaussures et vos chaussettes. 6. Mettez vos pieds dans le Foot Spa et voilà! Fig.1



7. Si la température est trop chaude, tournez le bouton de la température dans le sens antihoraire pour l’abaisser. 8. Lorsque vous avez terminé, mettez le Foot Spa hors tension et débranchez-le.



Fiche technique* Le Foot Spa n’est pas conçu pour être utilisé comme un tabouret-escabeau. Se tenir debout directement sur l’appareil peut entraîner des dommages et des blessures corporelles.



Tension : 110 à 120 volts CA, 60 Hz Puissance : 60 W Dimension : 38,1 cm Lon. X 35,56 cm Lar. X 15,24 cm Hau (15 po Lar. x 14 po Lar. x 6 po Hau.) Poids du produit : 4 kg (9 livres) *La fiche technique est sujette à changement sans préavis.



humantouch.com
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Terapia Térmica



800.355.2762



manual de uso y cuidado humantouch.com
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foot SPA Terapia Térmica



BENEFICIOS DEL CALOR INFRARROJO LEJANO Mejora la circulación sanguínea



Calme sus pies después de un largo día, o coloque la unidad debajo del escritorio de su oficina y disfrute de los beneficios de nuestra solución de terapia termal Foot Spa. Escape del estrés para que pueda sentirse mejor, disfrutar de una vida más productiva, y hacer lo que hace, mejor.



Reduce el estrés Mejora el sistema inmunológico Envíe sus preguntas o comentarios sobre este manual a [email protected] ©2014 Human Touch®, LLC. Patentes en proceso y derechos de propiedad intelectual vigentes.



Alivia el dolor de los músculos adoloridos



humantouch.com



El uso de este producto no garantiza ni implica declaraciones médicas. Human Touch es una marca registrada de Human Touch®, LLC.
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ESPAÑOL



Disfrute de los beneficios de la terapia térmica de infrarrojo profundo que cambian su vida en la comodidad de su casa. Utilizamos tecnología de calor infrarrojo lejano y fuente de cedro rojo canadiense occidental de alta calidad y amigable con el medio ambiente para crear una experiencia de spa en casa que usted puede disfrutar diariamente en cualquier momento. Siéntese y relájese, deje que las ondas infrarrojas fluyan a través de su cuerpo con una acción de calentamiento profundo para aliviar dolores musculares y de articulaciones, reducir la inflamación mientras mejora la circulación y acelera la recuperación celular. El Foot Spa está diseñado con piedras de turmalina colocados bajo sus pies para ayudar a irradiar rayos de calor infrarrojo más profundamente hacia el tejido muscular.



manténgala en forma segura INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES Cuando utilice un artefacto eléctrico, debe tener siempre precauciones especiales, incluidas las siguientes:



Su Foot Spa Human Touch es seguro y agradable para la mayoría de las personas. Sin embargo, hay condiciones para quienes se deben considerar medidas preventivas y/o no es recomendable el masaje. Para su seguridad, tenga en cuenta las siguientes precauciones antes de usar su Foot Spa. Su Foot Spa Human Touch está diseñado solo para uso personal. Cualquier persona con una condición de salud seria debe CONSULTAR A SU MÉDICO para determinar si la aplicación de la terapia Foot Spa es apropiada. Al igual que con cualquier producto, si usted experimenta cualquier síntoma o reacciones no comunes, deje de usarlo inmediatamente.



ADVERTENCIA: NO USE su Foot Spa si presenta: • Cualquier respuesta inflamatoria aguda (repentina, de inicio grave): los síntomas incluyen, pero no se limitan a, hinchazón y enrojecimiento, pérdida de función, fiebre y calor. • Cualquier enfermedad o condición médica inestable, aguda: incluye, entre otros, presión de sanguínea inestable, quemaduras graves de segundo y/o tercer grado, condiciones cardíacas o neurológicas inestables, embarazo inestable o de alto riesgo.



• • • • • • • • • • • • 



El producto no debe dejarse desatendido mientras está encendido. No lo use mientras duerme o esté adormecido. No lo ponga en funcionamiento bajo una sábana o cojín. Puede ocurrir el calentamiento excesivo y producir un incendio, sacudida eléctrica o lesiones personales. Se requiere su supervisión muy de cerca cuando este artefacto es utilizado por, con o cerca de niños, personas inválidas o discapacitadas. Utilice este artefacto solamente para el uso que se describe en este manual. No utilice conexiones no recomendadas por el fabricante. Nunca haga funcionar este artefacto si tiene un cable o enchufe dañado, si no funciona correctamente, si se ha caído o deteriorado, o si ha caído en el agua. Devuelva este artefacto a un centro de servicio para su revisión y reparación. No hale/mueva este artefacto por el cable de alimentación, ni use el cable como mango. Mantenga el cable alejado de superficies calientes. Nunca haga funcionar este artefacto con los orificios de ventilación obstruidos. Mantenga los orificios de ventilación libres de pelusa, cabellos y cosas por el estilo. Nunca deje caer ni introduzca objetos en ningún orificio o abertura. No utilice en exteriores. No utilice en lugares donde se empleen productos en aerosol (spray) o donde se administre oxígeno.



• Para desconectarlo, apague todos los controles colocándolos en posición OFF y luego retire el enchufe del tomacorriente. • No se utilice si presenta dolor de causa desconocida.



• Condiciones cardíacas • Historial o tratamiento de coágulos de sangre • Afecciones neurológicas u otros trastornos sistémicos (tales como parálisis cerebral, convulsiones, enfermedad de Parkinson y diabetes) que sean inestables o sensibles al tacto y masaje • Cáncer • Embarazo • Enfermedades degenerativas de discos o lesiones (por ej. rotura, hinchazón o hernia de disco) • Problemas de la piel, tales como erupciones cutáneas, eczema o acné severo • Lesiones o fracturas agudas o inestables, como huesos rotos



• Este artefacto no está destinado para personas (incluidos niños) con discapacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales, o sin experiencia y conocimientos para el uso de este producto, a menos que la persona responsable por su seguridad le haya instruido o supervisado en el uso de este artefacto. Se debe supervisar a los niños muy de cerca para asegurarse de que no jueguen con este artefacto.



Si presenta cualquiera de las siguientes condiciones, USE su Foot Spa CON PRECAUCIÓN. • Hemorragia • Número excesivo de capilares rotos • Moretones En caso de irritación, sangrado, moretones o dolor, suspenda su uso.



PELIGRO: Para reducir el riesgo de sacudida eléctrica o electrocución:



Consejos adicionales de seguridad: • • • • • • • • • • • 



Foot Spa funciona con electricidad. Desenchufe siempre la unidad antes de cualquier servicio o inspección. No modifique el conector que viene con el Foot Spa. La modificación de este conector puede producir descargas eléctricas y anular la garantía. Si el conector no encaja en la toma de corriente, consulte a un electricista calificado para que instale una toma adecuada. Foot Spa no contiene piezas eléctricas que puedan ser reparadas por el usuario. Aparte de comprobar que el sistema electrónico esté conectado, no intente realizar ninguna reparación eléctrica. Nunca use Foot Spa si el agua está en contacto con el exterior. Esto podría causar descargas eléctricas. No utilice el Foot Spa después de consumir alcohol o drogas. Para evitar quemaduras, no toque ningún calefactor. Para evitar incendios, no cubra los calefactores con toallas o tela. No instale la unidad dentro de ninguna estructura. La exposición prolongada al calor puede ser peligrosa. Si siente mareos, somnolencia o sensación de desmayo, descontinúe el uso inmediatamente. No utilice el Foot Spa durante tormentas eléctricas. Para evitar electrocución, no manipule los controles eléctricos con las manos mojadas.



Siempre desenchufe este aparato de la toma de corriente antes de hacerle servicio.



ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, fuego, sacudida eléctrica o lesiones personales • Si el cable de alimentación está deteriorado, el fabricante, su agente de servicio o una persona calificada similar debe reemplazarlo para evitar peligros. humantouch.com
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CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES No intente reparar este producto usted mismo. Este producto está diseñado para uso personal en casa. Su uso comercial anula la garantía. humantouch.com
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ESPAÑOL



Si presenta cualquiera de las siguientes condiciones, CONSULTE A SU MÉDICO antes de utilizar Foot Spa:



UTILIZACIÓN DE SU FOOT SPA



Gire la perilla de temperatura hacia la derecha hasta su recorrido máximo para configurar el calor máximo del Foot Spa.



1. Elija un área seca y nivelada para colocar su Foot Spa. 2. Enchufe el cable de alimentación a un tomacorriente adecuado. 3. Gire la perilla de temperatura hacia la derecha hasta su recorrido máximo para configurar el calor máximo del Foot Spa (Fig.1). 4. Permita que el Foot Spa se caliente durante 10 minutos. ESPAÑOL



5. Quítese los zapatos y los calcetines. 6. ¡Ponga sus pies dentro del Foot Spa y disfrute! Fig.1



7. Si la temperatura es demasiado caliente, gire la perilla de la temperatura hacia la izquierda para bajarla. 8. Cuando haya terminado, apague el Foot Spa y desenchúfelo.



Especificaciones* El Foot Spa no está destinado parea utilizarse como banco de apoyo para los pies. Ponerse de pie sobre la unidad con todo el peso del cuerpo puede causar daños y lesiones personales.



Voltaje: 



CA110-120V 60Hz



Vatiaje: 



60 W



Dimensión: 15” Largo x 14” Ancho x 6” Alto Peso del producto: 9 Lbs. *Las especificaciones quedan sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso.
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NovoXT - Human Touch 

Do not massage any area of the body that is swollen, inflamed or covered with skin eruptions. • Do not use on unexplaine
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HT-3300 - Human Touch 

Do not massage any area of the body that is swollen, inflamed or covered with skin eruptions. • Do not use on unexplaine
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ht7120 - Human Touch 

Do not massage any area of the body that is swollen, inflamed or covered with skin eruptions. • Do not use on unexplaine
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AcuTouch® 6.0 - Human Touch 

No medical claims are warranted or implied by the use of this product. Human Touch is a trademark .... It's the perfect
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iJoy-2310 - Human Touch 

Cela fait, asseyez-vous, détendez-vous, et profitez du voyage! bienvenue chez human touchMD humantouch.com. Le système d
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WholeBody 5.1 - Human Touch 

Balancing your physical and mental needs requires the right mix of proper nutrition ... Return this product to a service
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PCTranquility - Human Touch 

Ne massez aucune partie du corps qui soit enflée, enflammée ou présentant des éruptions. • Ne massez pas vos jambes si v
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HT-Bali - Human Touch 

safely, read this manual carefully. Then sit ... IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ... Use this product only for its intende
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acuTouch® 9500 - Human Touch 

Do not massage any area of the body that is swollen, inflamed or covered with skin eruptions. • Do not use on unexplaine
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battery pack - Human Touch 

protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate ra
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HT-5040 - Human Touch 

No medical claims are warranted or implied by the use of this product. Human Touch is a .... It's the perfect way to rel
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HT-Novo - Human Touch 

Use this product only for its intended use as described in this manual. Do not use attachments not ..... NOTE: All manua
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ON THE GO. - Human Touch 

ENGLISH. Your new Human Touch® iJoy® Massage Anywhere is the powerful, .... Note: This equipment has been tested and fou
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use & care manual - Human Touch 

Do not massage any area of the body that is swollen, inflamed or covered with skin eruptions. • Do not use on unexplaine
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use & care manual - Human Touch 

... experts, we deliver products that blend patented technology, craftsmanship and intelligent ergonomics with superior
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Foot Spa Chair Ref. 4122B - Almamedical 

08600 Berga. Barcelona – Spain. T. +34 93 824 90 20. E. [email protected]. W. www.weelko.com. Caln. Comfortable and elegan
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Foot Spa Chair Ref. 4122B - Almamedical 

MP3 music player with USB and SD card connector is included. SillÃ³n de pedicura SPA de diseÃ±o elegante y ergonÃ³mico con ta- pizado en PU de alta calidad.
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installing the jade heat kit - Human Touch 

Call Human Touch Customer Service at 800-355-2762. INSTALLING THE JADE HEAT KIT. 1. Remove the body pad from the chair,
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Register your product ONLINE today Register your ... - Human Touch 

No medical claims are warranted or implied by the use of this product. ... and Calf Massager incorporates CirQlation®, a
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Register your product ONLINE today Register your ... - Human Touch 

Human Touch est une marque de commerce de Human TouchMC, LLC. ... Il vous offre un des ingrédients principaux d'une vie
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Register your product ONLINE today Register your ... - Human Touch 

No medical claims are warranted or implied by the use of this product. Human Touch is a ... enhance the way you feel. ..
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Register your product ONLINE today Register your ... - Human Touch 

Register your product at www.humantouch.com to ensure your product is in our .... WARNING: This product is equipped with
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Register your product ONLINE Today Register your ... - Human Touch 

This is not a dream. This is you reaching your peak. Your mind at its sharpest. Your body rejuvenated. Your soul energiz
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